

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/10/2018

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth to Hold Briefing on Storm Impacts at 2:30 pm Today, October 10 in City Hall,

Room 405

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

City of Duluth to Hold Briefing on Storm Surge Impacts

2:30 pm Today, October 10 in Duluth City Hall, Room 405

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth will be holding a news conference today at 2:30 pm in Duluth City Hall, Room 405, to brief the public about the storm surge impacts and the clean up progress of city staff. Earlier today, the City issued a press release informing the public of closed areas such as Canal Park Drive, the Lighthouse Parking lot and Brighton Beach due to flooding or safety concerns. Acting Chief Administrative Officer Keith Hamre and other City staff will provide updates.